
S ea 2sky 2020

S es t ri  Levant e  (GE ) , 13 / 09/ 20

TURNO 1

CLA S S IF ICA  E LITE

C L S N U M C O N C OR R E N T E C A T E G . N A Z A N S O C I E T A ' T O T A L E D I S T A C C O P T

N U O T O C O R S A

EL I TE DONNE

1 98 P E RO NCI NI  El e o n or a E L I I T A 8 5 V A L D I G N E  T R I A T H L ON 9.94'05
9.83'81 ( 3 ) 0.11'23 ( 1 )

2 69 TO G NI NI  S a ra E L I I T A 8 1 L A  G A L L A  P O N T E D E R A 1.15'65 2.10'6
4.41'02 ( 4 ) 7.63'63 ( 2 )

3 12 M O RS I NI  M i ch e l a E L I I T A 7 9 2.50'85 3.51'7
7.75'02 ( 7 ) 5.70'73 ( 3 )

4 4 CO RBANI  F e de r i c a E L I I T A 8 6 9.90'95 0.02'8
6.62'81 ( 2 ) 3.34'04 ( 5 )

5 31 Z AM P O NI  De a E L I I T A 8 0 3 T  V A L T A R O 6.83'00:1 7.84'9
7.71'81 ( 1 ) 9.02'24 ( 7 )

6 73 CAV AL LI N V al e n t in a E L I I T A 9 0 1.34'10:1 2.35'01
5.52'32 ( 1 0 ) 6.71'83 ( 4 )

7 99 DE L L ACAS A M ar t i na E L I I T A 8 8 A T L E T A  S I N G OL O 3.34'20:1 4.35'11
0.54'02 ( 6 ) 3.85'14 ( 6 )

8 87 P UL L AR Ki r i E L I N Z L 8 5 I N D E P E N D E N T 2.62'40:1 3.63'31
0.13'12 ( 8 ) 2.55'24 ( 8 )

9 04 G AG G I OL I  P ao l a E L I I T A 6 5 P O L I S P OR T I V A  L O S A 0.82'90:1 1.83'81
9.85'32 ( 1 1 ) 1.92'54 ( 1 0 )

01 05 M E L O S SI  M a rg h e r ita E L I I T A 0 5 C U S  P R OP A T R I A  M I L A N O 3.02'01:1 4.03'91
9.91'52 ( 1 3 ) 4.00'54 ( 9 )

11 86 P ACCI NI  E r ic a E L I I T A 8 6 3.90'51:1 4.91'42
5.12'02 ( 5 ) 8.74'45 ( 1 4 )

21 17 F ABBRI Ba r ba r a E L I I T A 8 2 A S D  Z E N A  R U N N E R S 3.00'61:1 4.01'52
3.30'32 ( 9 ) 0.75'25 ( 1 2 )

31 46 CACCAMO  G i o rg i a E L I I T A 7 0 A T L E T A  S I N G OL O 5.63'02:1 6.64'92
3.51'82 ( 1 4 ) 2.12'25 ( 1 1 )

41 57 CAV I NA F e d er i c a E L I I T A 6 7 3.61'62:1 4.62'53
9.50'33 ( 1 5 ) 4.01'35 ( 1 3 )

51 701 G I ANNECCHI NI Ni co l e t ta E L I I T A 7 3 A T L E T A  S I N G OL O 1.73'33:1 2.74'24
1.81'52 ( 1 2 ) 0.91'80:1 ( 1 5 )

EL I T E UOM I NI

1 83 CUCCO  G i a n fr a n c o E L I I T A 9 0 A S D  F R E C C E  B I A N C H E  T R I A T H L O N 9.92'74
3.22'91 ( 1 5 ) 6.70'82 ( 1 )

2 21 CO NCE R P a o lo E L I I T A 7 3 3.33'84 4.30'1
4.80'61 ( 3 ) 9.42'23 ( 4 )

3 76 V AL E NTI NI  An d r e a E L I I T A 8 0 A T L E T A  S I N G OL O 4.73'84 5.70'1
9.95'51 ( 2 ) 5.73'23 ( 6 )

4 43 L O M BARDI  An dr e a E L I I T A 9 9 T T S  T R I A T H L ON 0.83'94 1.80'2
8.72'91 ( 1 6 ) 2.01'03 ( 2 )

5 401 RO ATTA Ri c ca r d o E L I I T A 9 0 A S D  F R E C C E  B I A N C H E  T R I A T H L O N 2.83'94 3.80'2
8.80'61 ( 4 ) 4.92'33 ( 8 )

6 37 M AZ Z UCCO  E d oa r d o E L I I T A 0 0 A . S . D .  S A I  F R E C C E  B I A N C H E  T R I A T 4.94'05 5.91'3
9.72'51 ( 1 ) 5.12'53 ( 1 3 )

7 33 CRO S TA S te fa n o E L I I T A 6 8 A S D  R H OT R I A T H L O N C L U B 9.15'05 0.22'3
9.83'61 ( 5 ) 0.31'43 ( 1 0 )

8 23 V I V I ANI  M a ss i m o E L I I T A 7 3 T T S  T R I A T H L ON 2.95'05 3.92'3
1.43'81 ( 1 1 ) 1.52'23 ( 5 )

9 301 F E RRARI  Al be r to E L I I T A 9 2 A S D  K I N O M A N A 8.23'25 9.20'5
1.71'81 ( 9 ) 7.51'43 ( 1 1 )

01 63 DI  CARL O  G ui d o E L I I T A 8 4 A S D  S P E Z I A  T R I A T H L O N 1.33'35 2.30'6
6.45'91 ( 1 7 ) 5.83'33 ( 9 )

11 74 Z ANO NI M a t te o E L I I T A 7 8 Z E N A  T R I  T E A M 5.93'35 6.90'6
2.34'02 ( 2 0 ) 3.65'23 ( 7 )

21 101 F I E TTA An d re a E L I I T A 6 8 A S D  K I N O M A N A 2.14'55 3.11'8
9.24'81 ( 1 3 ) 3.85'63 ( 1 6 )

31 49 M ARTE LL I  M ar c o E L I I T A 7 9 F R E G A S A S S  D E L  N A V I L I 0.72'65 1.75'8
8.10'22 ( 2 6 ) 2.52'43 ( 1 2 )

41 93 G E NNE SI  Al es s a n dr o E L I I T A 7 2 P O L I S P OR T I V A  L O S A 0.35'65 1.32'9
1.80'62 ( 4 1 ) 9.44'03 ( 3 )

51 39 RI Z Z I Ch r is t i a n E L I I T A 7 4 8.32'75 9.35'9
6.44'61 ( 6 ) 2.93'04 ( 2 5 )

61 08 G I ANARDI  F ra n c e sc o E L I I T A 7 7 A S D  S P E Z I A T R I A T H L O N 8.82'75 9.85'9
3.00'22 ( 2 5 ) 5.82'53 ( 1 4 )

1 / NEG.99.1-PPC



C L S N U M C O N C OR R E N T E C A T E G . N A Z A N S O C I E T A ' T O T A L E D I S T A C C O P T

N U O T O C O R S A

71 34 ANDRE ONI  F ab r i z io E L I A U S 6 2 S H OC K  T E A M 4.10'85 5.13'01
7.23'81 ( 1 0 ) 7.82'93 ( 2 1 )

81 54 L O M BARDO  O r la n d o E L I I T A 7 8 S O C I E T ï ¿ ½  S P O R T I V A  A T L E T I C A  L E V 1.72'95 2.75'11
8.32'02 ( 1 8 ) 3.30'93 ( 2 0 )

91 15 M E L O S SI  F i l i p p o E L I I T A 0 3 C U S  P R OP A T R I A  M I L A N O 9.63'95 0.70'21
0.44'22 ( 3 0 ) 9.25'63 ( 1 5 )

02 38 P ATTO NE RI  Pa o l o E L I I T A 8 2 P R O R E C C O  T R I A T H L O N 0.44'95 1.41'21
8.40'12 ( 2 2 ) 2.93'83 ( 1 9 )

12 22 G RAF F IO NE  M au r o E L I I T A 7 8 T R I  T E A M  L A  S P E Z I A 8.95'95 9.92'21
5.54'61 ( 7 ) 3.41'34 ( 3 2 )

22 82 F ANTE LL O  Ale s s a nd r o E L I I T A 7 7 A S D .  V I R T U S  V I S ON E 9.11'00:1 0.24'21
9.01'32 ( 3 5 ) 0.10'73 ( 1 7 )

32 77 CAS AP IE TRA An d r e a E L I I T A 6 8 8.42'00:1 9.45'21
2.11'91 ( 1 4 ) 6.31'14 ( 2 7 )

42 201 M ANCI NI  Cr is t i an E L I I T A 7 5 K I N O  M A N A 3.05'00:1 4.02'31
6.04'81 ( 1 2 ) 7.90'24 ( 2 9 )

52 95 RI G AM ONTI  Ed o a r do E L I I T A 8 0 9.23'10:1 0.30'41
0.55'12 ( 2 4 ) 9.73'93 ( 2 3 )

62 6 RO S S I  Ca r l o E L I I T A 7 2 S P E Z I A  T R I A T H L O N 6.24'10:1 7.21'41
9.01'22 ( 2 8 ) 7.13'93 ( 2 2 )

72 64 I NG L E SE  Ra ffa e l e E L I I T A 8 2 T R I G E 3.34'10:1 4.31'41
6.01'32 ( 3 4 ) 7.23'83 ( 1 8 )

82 13 P I RRO TTA L uc a E L I I T A 7 6 3.10'20:1 4.13'41
9.53'02 ( 1 9 ) 4.52'14 ( 2 8 )

92 96 TRAV E RS O  L o re n z o E L I I T A 9 2 Z E N A  T R I  T E A M 0.64'20:1 1.61'51
2.90'22 ( 2 7 ) 8.63'04 ( 2 4 )

03 85 G I NO CCHI O  Ch r i s ti a n E L I I T A 8 4 8.82'30:1 9.85'51
9.84'02 ( 2 1 ) 9.93'24 ( 3 0 )

13 25 F RATTI F a bi o  Car l o E L I I T A 6 5 V E R D E  P I S E L L O  G R OU P  MI L A N O 5.74'30:1 6.71'61
0.93'22 ( 2 9 ) 5.80'14 ( 2 6 )

23 28 F I L I PP I  S te fa n o E L I I T A 8 8 A T L E T A  S I N G OL O 0.25'60:1 1.22'91
2.30'32 ( 3 2 ) 8.84'34 ( 3 3 )

33 801 M US S O  An d r e a E L I I T A 9 6 P O L I S P OR T I V A  L O S A 2.35'60:1 3.32'91
9.95'22 ( 3 1 ) 3.35'34 ( 3 5 )

43 601 CE NTANARO  F ed e r i co E L I I T A 9 6 C A MB I A S O  R I S S O  R U N N I N G 9.22'70:1 0.35'91
5.50'32 ( 3 3 ) 4.71'44 ( 3 6 )

53 56 ARM I NU L u c a E L I I T A 8 8 A T L E T A  S I N G OL O 0.52'70:1 1.55'91
6.05'12 ( 2 3 ) 4.43'54 ( 3 7 )

63 94 M E L O S SI  G i ac o m o E L I I T A 0 5 C U S  P R OP A T R I A  M I L A N O 1.13'70:1 2.10'02
1.32'42 ( 3 7 ) 0.80'34 ( 3 1 )

73 07 G HE Z Z I E n r ic o E L I I T A 6 6 A S D  Z E N A  R U N N E R S 7.92'90:1 8.95'12
9.04'52 ( 4 0 ) 8.84'34 ( 3 3 )

83 79 M E AG G IA G i ov a n n i E L I I T A 6 3 L A  G A L L A  P O N T E D E R A 7.83'21:1 8.80'52
5.05'42 ( 3 9 ) 2.84'74 ( 3 8 )

93 67 BO E S G AARD V al d e m a r E L I D E N 6 5 N U OT A T O R I  G E N O V E S I 6.15'21:1 7.12'52
6.30'81 ( 8 ) 0.84'45 ( 4 5 )

04 2 RAV I Z ZA Al es s a n dr o E L I I T A 7 7 R E A  P A L U S  R A C E 2.93'51:1 3.90'82
6.35'62 ( 4 2 ) 6.54'84 ( 3 9 )

14 72 I TAL O  M a u r iz i o E L I I T A 6 8 5.84'51:1 6.81'82
0.65'62 ( 4 3 ) 5.25'84 ( 4 0 )

24 1 BO E RO  M a s s i mo E L I I T A 8 1 R E A  P A L U S  R A C E 6.25'51:1 7.22'82
9.44'42 ( 3 8 ) 7.70'15 ( 4 2 )

34 7 D' I NGE O  M a ri o E L I I T A 7 4 P A R M A R A T H O N 6.25'61:1 7.22'92
6.73'72 ( 4 4 ) 0.51'94 ( 4 1 )

44 11 V I O L ANTE  Ale s s a nd r o  Ni c o l a G i l E L I I T A 8 5 A Q U A R I U M  V A L L E S C R I V I A 8.03'71:1 9.00'03
4.92'32 ( 3 6 ) 4.10'45 ( 4 3 )

54 66 P E RRE RA An g el o E L I I T A 5 5 M A R A T O N E T I  GE N O V E S I 0.30'45:1 1.33'60:1
0.00'00:1 ( 4 5 ) 0.30'45 ( 4 4 )

EL I T E DONNE o lt re  40  a n n i

1 12 M O RS I NI  M i ch e l a E L I I T A 7 9 2.50'85
7.75'02 ( 1 ) 5.70'73 ( 1 )

2 04 G AG G I OL I  P ao l a E L I I T A 6 5 P O L I S P OR T I V A  L O S A 0.82'90:1 8.22'11
9.85'32 ( 2 ) 1.92'54 ( 2 )

3 46 CACCAMO  G i o rg i a E L I I T A 7 0 A T L E T A  S I N G OL O 5.63'02:1 3.13'22
3.51'82 ( 4 ) 2.12'25 ( 3 )

4 57 CAV I NA F e d er i c a E L I I T A 6 7 3.61'62:1 1.11'82
9.50'33 ( 5 ) 4.01'35 ( 4 )

5 701 G I ANNECCHI NI Ni co l e t ta E L I I T A 7 3 A T L E T A  S I N G OL O 1.73'33:1 9.13'53
1.81'52 ( 3 ) 0.91'80:1 ( 5 )

EL I T E UOM I NI  o l t re  40  a nn

2 / NEG.99.1-PPC



C L S N U M C O N C OR R E N T E C A T E G . N A Z A N S O C I E T A ' T O T A L E D I S T A C C O P T

N U O T O C O R S A

1 21 CO NCE R P a o lo E L I I T A 7 3 3.33'84
4.80'61 ( 1 ) 9.42'23 ( 2 )

2 33 CRO S TA S te fa n o E L I I T A 6 8 A S D  R H OT R I A T H L O N C L U B 9.15'05 6.81'2
9.83'61 ( 2 ) 0.31'43 ( 5 )

3 23 V I V I ANI  M a ss i m o E L I I T A 7 3 T T S  T R I A T H L ON 2.95'05 9.52'2
1.43'81 ( 7 ) 1.52'23 ( 3 )

4 74 Z ANO NI M a t te o E L I I T A 7 8 Z E N A  T R I  T E A M 5.93'35 2.60'5
2.34'02 ( 1 3 ) 3.65'23 ( 4 )

5 101 F I E TTA An d re a E L I I T A 6 8 A S D  K I N O M A N A 2.14'55 9.70'7
9.24'81 ( 9 ) 3.85'63 ( 8 )

6 49 M ARTE LL I  M ar c o E L I I T A 7 9 F R E G A S A S S  D E L  N A V I L I 0.72'65 7.35'7
8.10'22 ( 1 5 ) 2.52'43 ( 6 )

7 93 G E NNE SI  Al es s a n dr o E L I I T A 7 2 P O L I S P OR T I V A  L O S A 0.35'65 7.91'8
1.80'62 ( 2 1 ) 9.44'03 ( 1 )

8 39 RI Z Z I Ch r is t i a n E L I I T A 7 4 8.32'75 5.05'8
6.44'61 ( 3 ) 2.93'04 ( 1 3 )

9 08 G I ANARDI  F ra n c e sc o E L I I T A 7 7 A S D  S P E Z I A T R I A T H L O N 8.82'75 5.55'8
3.00'22 ( 1 4 ) 5.82'53 ( 7 )

01 34 ANDRE ONI  F ab r i z io E L I A U S 6 2 S H OC K  T E A M 4.10'85 1.82'9
7.23'81 ( 6 ) 7.82'93 ( 1 1 )

11 54 L O M BARDO  O r la n d o E L I I T A 7 8 S O C I E T ï ¿ ½  S P O R T I V A  A T L E T I C A  L E V 1.72'95 8.35'01
8.32'02 ( 1 1 ) 3.30'93 ( 1 0 )

21 22 G RAF F IO NE  M au r o E L I I T A 7 8 T R I  T E A M  L A  S P E Z I A 8.95'95 5.62'11
5.54'61 ( 4 ) 3.41'34 ( 1 8 )

31 82 F ANTE LL O  Ale s s a nd r o E L I I T A 7 7 A S D .  V I R T U S  V I S ON E 9.11'00:1 6.83'11
9.01'32 ( 1 8 ) 0.10'73 ( 9 )

41 77 CAS AP IE TRA An d r e a E L I I T A 6 8 8.42'00:1 5.15'11
2.11'91 ( 1 0 ) 6.31'14 ( 1 5 )

51 201 M ANCI NI  Cr is t i an E L I I T A 7 5 K I N O  M A N A 3.05'00:1 0.71'21
6.04'81 ( 8 ) 7.90'24 ( 1 7 )

61 6 RO S S I  Ca r l o E L I I T A 7 2 S P E Z I A  T R I A T H L O N 6.24'10:1 3.90'31
9.01'22 ( 1 6 ) 7.13'93 ( 1 2 )

71 13 P I RRO TTA L uc a E L I I T A 7 6 3.10'20:1 0.82'31
9.53'02 ( 1 2 ) 4.52'14 ( 1 6 )

81 25 F RATTI F a bi o  Car l o E L I I T A 6 5 V E R D E  P I S E L L O  G R OU P  MI L A N O 5.74'30:1 2.41'51
0.93'22 ( 1 7 ) 5.80'14 ( 1 4 )

91 07 G HE Z Z I E n r ic o E L I I T A 6 6 A S D  Z E N A  R U N N E R S 7.92'90:1 4.65'02
9.04'52 ( 2 0 ) 8.84'34 ( 1 9 )

02 79 M E AG G IA G i ov a n n i E L I I T A 6 3 L A  G A L L A  P O N T E D E R A 7.83'21:1 4.50'42
5.05'42 ( 1 9 ) 2.84'74 ( 2 0 )

12 67 BO E S G AARD V al d e m a r E L I D E N 6 5 N U OT A T O R I  G E N O V E S I 6.15'21:1 3.81'42
6.30'81 ( 5 ) 0.84'45 ( 2 5 )

22 2 RAV I Z ZA Al es s a n dr o E L I I T A 7 7 R E A  P A L U S  R A C E 2.93'51:1 9.50'72
6.35'62 ( 2 2 ) 6.54'84 ( 2 1 )

32 72 I TAL O  M a u r iz i o E L I I T A 6 8 5.84'51:1 2.51'72
0.65'62 ( 2 3 ) 5.25'84 ( 2 2 )

42 7 D' I NGE O  M a ri o E L I I T A 7 4 P A R M A R A T H O N 6.25'61:1 3.91'82
6.73'72 ( 2 4 ) 0.51'94 ( 2 3 )

52 66 P E RRE RA An g el o E L I I T A 5 5 M A R A T O N E T I  GE N O V E S I 0.30'45:1 7.92'50:1
0.00'00:1 ( 2 5 ) 0.30'45 ( 2 4 )

Sta f fe tta  Eli te  Do n n e

1 3 CI ABATTI  O DE TTE /G ARBI NI  CRIS TI 2 E L I T A F I D A L 3.24'45
6.44'71 ( 2 ) 7.75'63 ( 1 )

2 48 P E NZ O  AL I DA/ BARG ETTO  FE DE RI CA 2 E L I T A 6.52'70:1 3.34'21
1.93'02 ( 3 ) 5.64'64 ( 3 )

3 26 CO NTI  RO BE RTA/ G RANDE  L UDO V I CA 2 E L I T A 4.92'70:1 1.74'21
6.93'71 ( 1 ) 8.94'94 ( 5 )

4 47 P AS A IRE NE /P AS A IL ARI A 2 E L I T A S S D  D E L T A  S P E D I Z I O N I 7.14'70:1 4.95'21
8.93'02 ( 4 ) 9.10'74 ( 4 )

5 68 RI E DE R S O NIA/ KURANTO WI CZ  ANNA 2 E L A U T U T T B 5.62'01:1 2.44'51
7.13'62 ( 5 ) 8.45'34 ( 2 )

Sta f fet ta  Eli te  Uo m i n i

1 65 L O P E DOTE  M ARCO / P RIV I NO  S TE F ANO 2 E L I T A 6.51'44
2.23'31 ( 1 ) 4.34'03 ( 3 )

2 19 M I L UZ ZO  RO BERTO / MUTTI NI DANIE L 2 E L I T A 7.02'54 1.50'1
0.84'61 ( 5 ) 7.23'82 ( 1 )

3 53 BO TTINO  F RANCE S CO/ P I RRONE  G IAC 2 E L I T A P R O R E C C O  T R I A T H L O N 2.80'74 6.25'2
9.35'51 ( 3 ) 3.41'13 ( 4 )

4 24 CAV AL LI NI  AL E S S ANDRO / P ARO DI  AL 2 E L I T A 1.61'94 5.00'5
0.64'71 ( 7 ) 1.03'13 ( 5 )

3 / NEG.99.1-PPC



C L S N U M C O N C OR R E N T E C A T E G . N A Z A N S O C I E T A ' T O T A L E D I S T A C C O P T

N U O T O C O R S A

5 58 S CATUZZ I  E NRI CO /G RAV I NA F RANCE 2 E L I T A 5.54'15 9.92'7
3.52'91 ( 1 0 ) 2.02'23 ( 6 )

6 36 G RANDE S I M O NE / F O RNACCA DO M E NIC 2 E L I T A 6.75'25 0.24'8
3.10'91 ( 9 ) 3.65'33 ( 9 )

7 32 CO S TA M I CHE LE / S ANG UI NE TI  DAVI D 2 E L I T A A T L E T A  S I N G OL O 1.81'35 5.20'9
6.43'71 ( 6 ) 5.34'53 ( 1 1 )

8 02 BARBAGE L ATA S E V E RINO / TOS O  L UCA 2 E L I T A 2.23'35 6.61'9
7.60'61 ( 4 ) 5.52'73 ( 1 2 )

9 42 P E L L E GRI NI  S I M O NE/ CAP P EL L I  NI C 2 E L I T A A T L E T A  S I N G OL O 4.34'35 8.72'9
1.10'12 ( 1 3 ) 3.24'23 ( 7 )

01 501 NAP O L ITANO  P AS Q UALE / TIRO Z Z I  NI 2 E L I T A T T S  T R I A T H L ON 0.64'45 4.03'01
7.90'12 ( 1 4 ) 3.63'33 ( 8 )

11 51 CE CCO NI  M ATTI A/ M INE O  GI US E P PE 2 E L I T A 7.01'55 1.55'01
4.35'91 ( 1 1 ) 3.71'53 ( 1 0 )

21 27 F E DI  G I US E PP E / TOS CANO  F E DE RICO 2 E L I T A A T L E T A  S I N G OL O 5.55'65 9.93'21
3.25'62 ( 1 5 ) 2.30'03 ( 2 )

31 14 V E NUTI RO BERTO / BAL O S S I  G I ANLUC 2 E L I T A 7.72'95 1.21'51
9.71'81 ( 8 ) 8.90'14 ( 1 4 )

41 01 CURL E TTO  BRUNO / AUL I CI NO  M AS SI M 2 E L I T A Z E N A  T R I  T E A M 7.84'00:1 1.33'61
2.81'02 ( 1 2 ) 5.03'04 ( 1 3 )

51 45 G O DANI CO RRADO / G O DANI  MI RCO  AN 2 E L I T A A T L E T A  S I N G OL O 9.44'81:1 3.92'43
8.53'51 ( 2 ) 1.90'30:1 ( 1 5 )

S ta f fe tta  Eli te  M ista

1 62 CANO V I AL E SS I A/ ZO L E Z Z I DAV IDE 2 E L X I T A O N  S P O R T 0.34'05
0.80'61 ( 3 ) 0.53'43 ( 2 )

2 29 TO NO L I M ARA/G AL E ONE  S E RG I O 2 E L X I T A 2.50'15 2.22
0.42'51 ( 2 ) 2.14'53 ( 3 )

3 5 BO TTE RO  AL E SS ANDRA/ RI S SE TTO  G I 2 E L X I T A S D  L A V A G N A 9.52'25 9.24'1
4.83'81 ( 6 ) 5.74'33 ( 1 )

4 8 Z AI A V I RG INI A/ J EZ Z ARD L UCA 2 E L X I T A 8.10'75 8.81'6
0.13'61 ( 4 ) 8.03'04 ( 4 )

5 35 F E RRANDO  E L EO NO RA/DI  TERL I Z ZI 2 E L X I T A 8.81'00:1 8.53'9
4.21'51 ( 1 ) 4.60'54 ( 7 )

6 9 BI AG INI  DANI E L E /TARUFF I  M AURA 2 E L X I T A A Q U A R I U M  V A L L E S C R I V I A 2.60'10:1 2.32'01
1.62'71 ( 5 ) 1.04'34 ( 6 )

7 41 CI V ARDI  O TTAV I A/G I O V AGNO L I  DI E 2 E L X I T A A T L E T A  S I N G OL O 3.81'50:1 3.53'41
4.85'12 ( 7 ) 9.91'34 ( 5 )

4 / NEG.99.1-PPC



S ea 2sky 2020

S es t ri  Levant e  (GE ) , 13 / 09/ 20

TURNO 1

CLA S S IF ICA   A S S OLUTA  E LITE

C L S N U M C O N C OR R E N T E C A T E G . N A Z A N S O C I E T A ' T O T A L E D I S T A C C O P T

N U O T O C O R S A

AS S OL UT A

1 65 L O P E DOTE  M ARCO / P RIV I NO  S TE F ANO 2 E L I T A 6.51'44
2.23'31 ( 1 ) 4.34'03 ( 5 )

2 19 M I L UZ ZO  RO BERTO / MUTTI NI DANIE L 2 E L I T A 7.02'54 1.50'1
0.84'61 ( 1 6 ) 7.23'82 ( 2 )

3 53 BO TTINO  F RANCE S CO/ P I RRONE  G IAC 2 E L I T A P R O R E C C O  T R I A T H L O N 2.80'74 6.25'2
9.35'51 ( 6 ) 3.41'13 ( 7 )

4 83 CUCCO  G i a n fr a n c o E L I I T A 9 0 A S D  F R E C C E  B I A N C H E  T R I A T H L O N 9.92'74 3.41'3
3.22'91 ( 3 5 ) 6.70'82 ( 1 )

5 21 CO NCE R P a o lo E L I I T A 7 3 3.33'84 7.71'4
4.80'61 ( 1 0 ) 9.42'23 ( 1 1 )

6 76 V AL E NTI NI  An d r e a E L I I T A 8 0 A T L E T A  S I N G OL O 4.73'84 8.12'4
9.95'51 ( 7 ) 5.73'23 ( 1 3 )

7 24 CAV AL LI NI  AL E S S ANDRO / P ARO DI  AL 2 E L I T A 1.61'94 5.00'5
0.64'71 ( 2 1 ) 1.03'13 ( 8 )

8 43 L O M BARDI  An dr e a E L I I T A 9 9 T T S  T R I A T H L ON 0.83'94 4.22'5
8.72'91 ( 3 7 ) 2.01'03 ( 4 )

9 401 RO ATTA Ri c ca r d o E L I I T A 9 0 A S D  F R E C C E  B I A N C H E  T R I A T H L O N 2.83'94 6.22'5
8.80'61 ( 1 1 ) 4.92'33 ( 1 6 )

01 62 CANO V I AL E SS I A/ ZO L E Z Z I DAV IDE 2 E L X I T A O N  S P O R T 0.34'05 4.72'6
0.80'61 ( 9 ) 0.53'43 ( 2 4 )

11 37 M AZ Z UCCO  E d oa r d o E L I I T A 0 0 A . S . D .  S A I  F R E C C E  B I A N C H E  T R I A T 4.94'05 8.33'6
9.72'51 ( 4 ) 5.12'53 ( 2 6 )

21 98 P E RO NCI NI  El e o n or a E L I I T A 8 5 V A L D I G N E  T R I A T H L ON 9.94'05 3.43'6
9.83'81 ( 3 0 ) 0.11'23 ( 9 )

31 33 CRO S TA S te fa n o E L I I T A 6 8 A S D  R H OT R I A T H L O N C L U B 9.15'05 3.63'6
9.83'61 ( 1 3 ) 0.31'43 ( 2 1 )

41 23 V I V I ANI  M a ss i m o E L I I T A 7 3 T T S  T R I A T H L ON 2.95'05 6.34'6
1.43'81 ( 2 8 ) 1.52'23 ( 1 2 )

51 29 TO NO L I M ARA/G AL E ONE  S E RG I O 2 E L X I T A 2.50'15 6.94'6
0.42'51 ( 3 ) 2.14'53 ( 2 8 )

61 58 S CATUZZ I  E NRI CO /G RAV I NA F RANCE 2 E L I T A 5.54'15 9.92'7
3.52'91 ( 3 6 ) 2.02'23 ( 1 0 )

71 5 BO TTE RO  AL E SS ANDRA/ RI S SE TTO  G I 2 E L X I T A S D  L A V A G N A 9.52'25 3.01'8
4.83'81 ( 2 9 ) 5.74'33 ( 1 9 )

81 301 F E RRARI  Al be r to E L I I T A 9 2 A S D  K I N O M A N A 8.23'25 2.71'8
1.71'81 ( 2 3 ) 7.51'43 ( 2 2 )

91 36 G RANDE S I M O NE / F O RNACCA DO M E NIC 2 E L I T A 6.75'25 0.24'8
3.10'91 ( 3 3 ) 3.65'33 ( 2 0 )

02 32 CO S TA M I CHE LE / S ANG UI NE TI  DAVI D 2 E L I T A A T L E T A  S I N G OL O 1.81'35 5.20'9
6.43'71 ( 1 8 ) 5.34'53 ( 2 9 )

12 02 BARBAGE L ATA S E V E RINO / TOS O  L UCA 2 E L I T A 2.23'35 6.61'9
7.60'61 ( 8 ) 5.52'73 ( 3 6 )

22 63 DI  CARL O  G ui d o E L I I T A 8 4 A S D  S P E Z I A  T R I A T H L O N 1.33'35 5.71'9
6.45'91 ( 3 9 ) 5.83'33 ( 1 8 )

32 74 Z ANO NI M a t te o E L I I T A 7 8 Z E N A  T R I  T E A M 5.93'35 9.32'9
2.34'02 ( 4 7 ) 3.65'23 ( 1 5 )

42 42 P E L L E GRI NI  S I M O NE/ CAP P EL L I  NI C 2 E L I T A A T L E T A  S I N G OL O 4.34'35 8.72'9
1.10'12 ( 5 1 ) 3.24'23 ( 1 4 )

52 3 CI ABATTI  O DE TTE /G ARBI NI  CRIS TI 2 E L I T A F I D A L 3.24'45 7.62'01
6.44'71 ( 2 0 ) 7.75'63 ( 3 2 )

62 501 NAP O L ITANO  P AS Q UALE / TIRO Z Z I  NI 2 E L I T A T T S  T R I A T H L ON 0.64'45 4.03'01
7.90'12 ( 5 3 ) 3.63'33 ( 1 7 )

72 51 CE CCO NI  M ATTI A/ M INE O  GI US E P PE 2 E L I T A 7.01'55 1.55'01
4.35'91 ( 3 8 ) 3.71'53 ( 2 5 )

82 101 F I E TTA An d re a E L I I T A 6 8 A S D  K I N O M A N A 2.14'55 6.52'11
9.24'81 ( 3 2 ) 3.85'63 ( 3 3 )

92 49 M ARTE LL I  M ar c o E L I I T A 7 9 F R E G A S A S S  D E L  N A V I L I 0.72'65 4.11'21
8.10'22 ( 5 9 ) 2.52'43 ( 2 3 )

03 69 TO G NI NI  S a ra E L I I T A 8 1 L A  G A L L A  P O N T E D E R A 1.15'65 5.53'21
4.41'02 ( 4 0 ) 7.63'63 ( 3 0 )

13 93 G E NNE SI  Al es s a n dr o E L I I T A 7 2 P O L I S P OR T I V A  L O S A 0.35'65 4.73'21
1.80'62 ( 7 9 ) 9.44'03 ( 6 )

23 27 F E DI  G I US E PP E / TOS CANO  F E DE RICO 2 E L I T A A T L E T A  S I N G OL O 5.55'65 9.93'21
3.25'62 ( 8 1 ) 2.30'03 ( 3 )

33 8 Z AI A V I RG INI A/ J EZ Z ARD L UCA 2 E L X I T A 8.10'75 2.64'21
0.13'61 ( 1 2 ) 8.03'04 ( 4 5 )
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C L S N U M C O N C OR R E N T E C A T E G . N A Z A N S O C I E T A ' T O T A L E D I S T A C C O P T

N U O T O C O R S A

43 39 RI Z Z I Ch r is t i a n E L I I T A 7 4 8.32'75 2.80'31
6.44'61 ( 1 4 ) 2.93'04 ( 4 7 )

53 08 G I ANARDI  F ra n c e sc o E L I I T A 7 7 A S D  S P E Z I A T R I A T H L O N 8.82'75 2.31'31
3.00'22 ( 5 8 ) 5.82'53 ( 2 7 )

63 34 ANDRE ONI  F ab r i z io E L I A U S 6 2 S H OC K  T E A M 4.10'85 8.54'31
7.23'81 ( 2 7 ) 7.82'93 ( 4 1 )

73 12 M O RS I NI  M i ch e l a E L I I T A 7 9 2.50'85 6.94'31
7.75'02 ( 5 0 ) 5.70'73 ( 3 5 )

83 4 CO RBANI  F e de r i c a E L I I T A 8 6 9.90'95 3.45'41
6.62'81 ( 2 6 ) 3.34'04 ( 4 8 )

93 54 L O M BARDO  O r la n d o E L I I T A 7 8 S O C I E T ï ¿ ½  S P O R T I V A  A T L E T I C A  L E V 1.72'95 5.11'51
8.32'02 ( 4 3 ) 3.30'93 ( 4 0 )

04 14 V E NUTI RO BERTO / BAL O S S I  G I ANLUC 2 E L I T A 7.72'95 1.21'51
9.71'81 ( 2 5 ) 8.90'14 ( 5 0 )

14 15 M E L O S SI  F i l i p p o E L I I T A 0 3 C U S  P R OP A T R I A  M I L A N O 9.63'95 3.12'51
0.44'22 ( 6 3 ) 9.25'63 ( 3 1 )

24 38 P ATTO NE RI  Pa o l o E L I I T A 8 2 P R O R E C C O  T R I A T H L O N 0.44'95 4.82'51
8.40'12 ( 5 2 ) 2.93'83 ( 3 9 )

34 22 G RAF F IO NE  M au r o E L I I T A 7 8 T R I  T E A M  L A  S P E Z I A 8.95'95 2.44'51
5.54'61 ( 1 5 ) 3.41'34 ( 5 9 )

44 82 F ANTE LL O  Ale s s a nd r o E L I I T A 7 7 A S D .  V I R T U S  V I S ON E 9.11'00:1 3.65'51
9.01'32 ( 6 9 ) 0.10'73 ( 3 4 )

54 35 F E RRANDO  E L EO NO RA/DI  TERL I Z ZI 2 E L X I T A 8.81'00:1 2.30'61
4.21'51 ( 2 ) 4.60'54 ( 6 8 )

64 77 CAS AP IE TRA An d r e a E L I I T A 6 8 8.42'00:1 2.90'61
2.11'91 ( 3 4 ) 6.31'14 ( 5 1 )

74 31 Z AM P O NI  De a E L I I T A 8 0 3 T  V A L T A R O 6.83'00:1 0.32'61
7.71'81 ( 2 4 ) 9.02'24 ( 5 5 )

84 01 CURL E TTO  BRUNO / AUL I CI NO  M AS SI M 2 E L I T A Z E N A  T R I  T E A M 7.84'00:1 1.33'61
2.81'02 ( 4 1 ) 5.03'04 ( 4 4 )

94 201 M ANCI NI  Cr is t i an E L I I T A 7 5 K I N O  M A N A 3.05'00:1 7.43'61
6.04'81 ( 3 1 ) 7.90'24 ( 5 4 )

05 9 BI AG INI  DANI E L E /TARUFF I  M AURA 2 E L X I T A A Q U A R I U M  V A L L E S C R I V I A 2.60'10:1 6.05'61
1.62'71 ( 1 7 ) 1.04'34 ( 6 1 )

15 95 RI G AM ONTI  Ed o a r do E L I I T A 8 0 9.23'10:1 3.71'71
0.55'12 ( 5 6 ) 9.73'93 ( 4 3 )

25 6 RO S S I  Ca r l o E L I I T A 7 2 S P E Z I A  T R I A T H L O N 6.24'10:1 0.72'71
9.01'22 ( 6 1 ) 7.13'93 ( 4 2 )

35 73 CAV AL LI N V al e n t in a E L I I T A 9 0 1.34'10:1 5.72'71
5.52'32 ( 7 0 ) 6.71'83 ( 3 7 )

45 64 I NG L E SE  Ra ffa e l e E L I I T A 8 2 T R I G E 3.34'10:1 7.72'71
6.01'32 ( 6 8 ) 7.23'83 ( 3 8 )

55 13 P I RRO TTA L uc a E L I I T A 7 6 3.10'20:1 7.54'71
9.53'02 ( 4 4 ) 4.52'14 ( 5 2 )

65 99 DE L L ACAS A M ar t i na E L I I T A 8 8 A T L E T A  S I N G OL O 3.34'20:1 7.72'81
0.54'02 ( 4 8 ) 3.85'14 ( 5 3 )

75 96 TRAV E RS O  L o re n z o E L I I T A 9 2 Z E N A  T R I  T E A M 0.64'20:1 4.03'81
2.90'22 ( 6 0 ) 8.63'04 ( 4 6 )

85 85 G I NO CCHI O  Ch r i s ti a n E L I I T A 8 4 8.82'30:1 2.31'91
9.84'02 ( 4 9 ) 9.93'24 ( 5 6 )

95 25 F RATTI F a bi o  Car l o E L I I T A 6 5 V E R D E  P I S E L L O  G R OU P  MI L A N O 5.74'30:1 9.13'91
0.93'22 ( 6 2 ) 5.80'14 ( 4 9 )

06 87 P UL L AR Ki r i E L I N Z L 8 5 I N D E P E N D E N T 2.62'40:1 6.01'02
0.13'12 ( 5 4 ) 2.55'24 ( 5 7 )

16 41 CI V ARDI  O TTAV I A/G I O V AGNO L I  DI E 2 E L X I T A A T L E T A  S I N G OL O 3.81'50:1 7.20'12
4.85'12 ( 5 7 ) 9.91'34 ( 6 0 )

26 28 F I L I PP I  S te fa n o E L I I T A 8 8 A T L E T A  S I N G OL O 0.25'60:1 4.63'22
2.30'32 ( 6 5 ) 8.84'34 ( 6 2 )

36 801 M US S O  An d r e a E L I I T A 9 6 P O L I S P OR T I V A  L O S A 2.35'60:1 6.73'22
9.95'22 ( 6 4 ) 3.35'34 ( 6 4 )

46 601 CE NTANARO  F ed e r i co E L I I T A 9 6 C A MB I A S O  R I S S O  R U N N I N G 9.22'70:1 3.70'32
5.50'32 ( 6 7 ) 4.71'44 ( 6 6 )

56 56 ARM I NU L u c a E L I I T A 8 8 A T L E T A  S I N G OL O 0.52'70:1 4.90'32
6.05'12 ( 5 5 ) 4.43'54 ( 7 0 )

66 48 P E NZ O  AL I DA/ BARG ETTO  FE DE RI CA 2 E L I T A 6.52'70:1 0.01'32
1.93'02 ( 4 5 ) 5.64'64 ( 7 1 )

76 26 CO NTI  RO BE RTA/ G RANDE  L UDO V I CA 2 E L I T A 4.92'70:1 8.31'32
6.93'71 ( 1 9 ) 8.94'94 ( 7 7 )

86 94 M E L O S SI  G i ac o m o E L I I T A 0 5 C U S  P R OP A T R I A  M I L A N O 1.13'70:1 5.51'32
1.32'42 ( 7 3 ) 0.80'34 ( 5 8 )

96 47 P AS A IRE NE /P AS A IL ARI A 2 E L I T A S S D  D E L T A  S P E D I Z I O N I 7.14'70:1 1.62'32
8.93'02 ( 4 6 ) 9.10'74 ( 7 2 )

07 04 G AG G I OL I  P ao l a E L I I T A 6 5 P O L I S P OR T I V A  L O S A 0.82'90:1 4.21'52
9.85'32 ( 7 2 ) 1.92'54 ( 6 9 )
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C L S N U M C O N C OR R E N T E C A T E G . N A Z A N S O C I E T A ' T O T A L E D I S T A C C O P T

N U O T O C O R S A

17 07 G HE Z Z I E n r ic o E L I I T A 6 6 A S D  Z E N A  R U N N E R S 7.92'90:1 1.41'52
9.04'52 ( 7 8 ) 8.84'34 ( 6 2 )

27 05 M E L O S SI  M a rg h e r ita E L I I T A 0 5 C U S  P R OP A T R I A  M I L A N O 3.02'01:1 7.40'62
9.91'52 ( 7 7 ) 4.00'54 ( 6 7 )

37 68 RI E DE R S O NIA/ KURANTO WI CZ  ANNA 2 E L A U T U T T B 5.62'01:1 9.01'62
7.13'62 ( 8 0 ) 8.45'34 ( 6 5 )

47 79 M E AG G IA G i ov a n n i E L I I T A 6 3 L A  G A L L A  P O N T E D E R A 7.83'21:1 1.32'82
5.05'42 ( 7 5 ) 2.84'74 ( 7 3 )

57 67 BO E S G AARD V al d e m a r E L I D E N 6 5 N U OT A T O R I  G E N O V E S I 6.15'21:1 0.63'82
6.30'81 ( 2 2 ) 0.84'45 ( 8 5 )

67 86 P ACCI NI  E r ic a E L I I T A 8 6 3.90'51:1 7.35'03
5.12'02 ( 4 2 ) 8.74'45 ( 8 4 )

77 2 RAV I Z ZA Al es s a n dr o E L I I T A 7 7 R E A  P A L U S  R A C E 2.93'51:1 6.32'13
6.35'62 ( 8 2 ) 6.54'84 ( 7 4 )

87 72 I TAL O  M a u r iz i o E L I I T A 6 8 5.84'51:1 9.23'13
0.65'62 ( 8 3 ) 5.25'84 ( 7 5 )

97 1 BO E RO  M a s s i mo E L I I T A 8 1 R E A  P A L U S  R A C E 6.25'51:1 0.73'13
9.44'42 ( 7 4 ) 7.70'15 ( 7 8 )

08 17 F ABBRI Ba r ba r a E L I I T A 8 2 A S D  Z E N A  R U N N E R S 3.00'61:1 7.44'13
3.30'32 ( 6 6 ) 0.75'25 ( 8 0 )

18 7 D' I NGE O  M a ri o E L I I T A 7 4 P A R M A R A T H O N 6.25'61:1 0.73'23
6.73'72 ( 8 4 ) 0.51'94 ( 7 6 )

28 11 V I O L ANTE  Ale s s a nd r o  Ni c o l a G i l E L I I T A 8 5 A Q U A R I U M  V A L L E S C R I V I A 8.03'71:1 2.51'33
4.92'32 ( 7 1 ) 4.10'45 ( 8 2 )

38 45 G O DANI CO RRADO / G O DANI  MI RCO  AN 2 E L I T A A T L E T A  S I N G OL O 9.44'81:1 3.92'43
8.53'51 ( 5 ) 1.90'30:1 ( 8 6 )

48 46 CACCAMO  G i o rg i a E L I I T A 7 0 A T L E T A  S I N G OL O 5.63'02:1 9.02'63
3.51'82 ( 8 5 ) 2.12'25 ( 7 9 )

58 57 CAV I NA F e d er i c a E L I I T A 6 7 3.61'62:1 7.00'24
9.50'33 ( 8 6 ) 4.01'35 ( 8 1 )

68 701 G I ANNECCHI NI Ni co l e t ta E L I I T A 7 3 A T L E T A  S I N G OL O 1.73'33:1 5.12'94
1.81'52 ( 7 6 ) 0.91'80:1 ( 8 7 )

78 66 P E RRE RA An g el o E L I I T A 5 5 M A R A T O N E T I  GE N O V E S I 0.30'45:1 4.74'90:1
0.00'00:1 ( 8 7 ) 0.30'45 ( 8 3 )
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